FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION:

Sub -Division: Sawombung

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 3 (1)2024 SMG-PS U/s 307/326/400/506/34 IPC, 25(1-C) A. Act & 5 Expl. Subs Act.

Date & Hour of occurrence: 27/01/2024 at about 5:30 am

| Date and hour when reported | Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station | Date of dispatch from Police Station |
|--|--|---|
| A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | | 22/01/2021 |

27/01/2024 at 5:35 am

27/01/2024

At the adjoining hilly range of Khamenlok, Pukhao Santipur and Changsang village about 9 Km. North East from PS

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb Impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name & residence of informants / complainant. | Name & residence of accused. | Brief description of offence with section and property carried off, if any. | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information. | Result of the case. |
|---|---------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
| Inspt. S. Basanta Singh Officer in Charge Sagolmang Police Station, Imphal East District, Manipur | Two unknown armed groups | Punishment for attempt to murder, voluntarily causing grievous hurt, belonging to gang, criminal intimidation, with common intention by using arms and Explosive Punishable U/s 307/326/400/506/34 IPC, 25(1-C) A. Act & 5 Expl. Subs Act. | SI Md. Murtaza Khan of SMG-PS will please investigate the case. | |

OE is overleaf

OC/SMG-PS Dt.27/01/2024

Officer-In-Charge Sagolmang Police Station Imphal East District

Signed:-

Name: Inspt. S. Basanta Singh

Dated 27/01/2024
Dated Tricer-In-Charge
Sagolmang Police Station Imphal East District

Today i.e 27th January, 2024 at 5:35 am, received reliable information that on the same day at about 5:30 am there is heavy exchange of fire between two unknown armed groups using sophisticated weapons and bomb at the adjoining hill range of Khamenlok, Pukhao Santipur and Changsang village. In that incident, some unknown persons got serious injuries on their persons.

Hence, a suo moto case has been registered under FIR No. 3(1)2024 SMG-PS U/s 307/326/400/506/34 IPC, 25(1-C) A. Act & 5 Expl. Subs Act.

Officer-in-Charge Sagolmang Police Station Imphal East District

Officer- In-Charge Sagolmang Police Station Imphal East District